505755366 11/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5802180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DROR ZUR	11/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGENTIQ EYE LTD.
Street Address:	7FL, CITY CENTER TOWER, 6 BEN-GURION BLVD.
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	3541416

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16672747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330 434 9999
Email: iplaw@etblaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, LLC

Address Line 1: 1914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42000.50004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER DETORRE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Detorre/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=191104_ASSIGNMENT_42000_50004#page1.tif source=191104_ASSIGNMENT_42000_50004#page2.tif

PATENT 505755366 REEL: 050903 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Dror ZUR, having a principal place of residence at 14 Boaz St., Haifa 3440701, Israel (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNOR") to Magentiq Eye Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by the laws of Israel and having its principal place of business at 7FL, City Center Tower 6 Ben-Gurion Blvd., Haifa 3541416 Israel (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has invented and own rights in, to and under a new and useful invention for which an application(s) for Letters Patent has been filed as indicated below (hereafter "Invention");

TITLE: "A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION OF SUSPICIOUS TISSUE REGIONS IN AN ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURE"

Inventors hereby authorize Assignee to insert into this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application if not currently known

U.S. Patent Application filed November 4, 2019 bearing Serial No. 16672747

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR believe themselves to be the original and true inventors of the invention:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Invention and improvements thereto;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to have a recordable instrument assigning ASSIGNEE as owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Invention and improvements thereto owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, endorse, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made including the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under 1) any patent application, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, including, without limitation, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamination, renewal, inventor's certificate, and utility model, which has been or may be submitted therefor and thereon anywhere in the World, such term defined herein as including the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries under national laws or under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other international treaty equivalent thereof; 2) any Letters Patent, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, which has been or may be granted therefor and thereon, in the World, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted: 3) any reissue, extension, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, on any patent application or Letters Patent which has been or may be granted therefor and thereon in the World; 4) any right to collect damages for any past infringement; and 5) any right to claim priority to a filing date, or any other legal equivalent thereof, which has been or may be claimed by any patent application or Letters Patent therefor and thereon in the World.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant and agree to perform any lawful action when deemed essential by and to ASSIGNEE's full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in, to and under the Invention and rights hereby transferred, including, but not limited to, promptly communicating and providing any and all known and accessible facts, data or any other pertinent information; promptly executing and delivering any and all papers, documents, forms, declarations, oaths, affidavits or any other legal instrument; promptly assisting and participating in any and all depositions, hearings, proceedings, trials, appeals, or any other legal procedure; promptly testifying under oath in any and all interference, post grant review, litigation or any other administrative or judicial proceeding; and promptly completing any and all actions necessary or desirable to carry out any and all purposes thereof, relating to any and all proceedings in connection with the submission, procurement, issuance, maintenance, enforcement or defense of the Invention and rights hereby transferred.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 4 day of November, 2019.

ASSIGNO	R		
	and the same of th	and the second second second second	
Signature	2	***************************************	
Dror ZUR			
Printed N	lame		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 4 day of MOVEMBER, 2019.

WITNESS

WITNESS

Signature

IOAN PELEO

Printed Name

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this _4_ day of _√○ⅥΕΛΒΕΚ, 201 9.

Signature
YUVAL SILMAN
Printed Name

2 of 2